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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statute571945, Section 212.35, Sub-
division 2, as amended by Laws 1949, Chapter 119, Section 108,
is amended to read:

212.835. Subd. 2. Date of election; terms. The mayor,
one constable, one trustee, and, if elective, the treasurer, shall
be elected in each odd-numbered wvear. One constable, one
trustee, and, if elective, the assessor and clerk shall be elected
in each even-numbered year; and an additional trustee shall
be elected every third year in every village operating under an
optional plan of government. Terms of present incumbents

_ hot conforming to this sechedule shall be extended for one year.

Approved April 22, 1949,

CHAPTER 622—H. F. No. 1823
[Not Coded]
An act relating to the salary of coroner in counties having

a population of more than 300,000 and less than 450,000 in-
habitants, and amending Lows 1941, Chapter 241, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Laws 1941, Chapter 241, Section 1, be
amended to read:

Section 1. Ramsey county; salary of coroner. In all
counties of this state having more than 800,000 and less than
450,000 inhabitants, the coroner shall be a duly licensed and
practicing physician and surgeon and the salary of the coroner
shall be $4,600 annually.

Sec. 2.- This Act shall be effective January 1, 1950.
Approved April 22, 1949,

CHAPTER 623—H. F. No. 1826
[Not Coded]}

An act authorizing certain cities of the fourth class to ap-
propriate certain funds from their municipal liquor store or



